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What does APSE Performance @

networks tell us?

e (Costs down

* Frequencies are reducing

e Customer satisfaction?

 (Can we sustain further reductions?

So what does the state of the market tell
us?
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Please give your opinion on the following
statements

Agree Disagree No

Agree  Disagree strongly opinion

strongly

The squeeze on public sector resources is

affecting parks and green spaces 37.4% | 37.4% | 19.8% 1.1% 4.4%

disproportionately to other service areas

Reductions in funding has resulted in a

withdrawal of maintenance fromsomeland | 34.1% | 42.9% | 20.9% 0.0% 2.2%

and an increase in unmaintained land

Lack of investment in parks and green spaces o 0 0 0 0
will have health and social impacts 56.7% 36.7% 3.3% 2.2% 1.1%

There is a clear link between parks/play

provision and levels of crime/anti-social 31.5% | 43.8% 9.0% 2.2% 13.5%

behaviour

There's a limit to the extent to which

volunteers can be involved in delivering 61.8% @ 25.8% 7.9% 2.2% 2.2%

parks and green space services

The public should get free access to all parks | 61.1% | 27.8% 7.8% 2.2% 1.1%
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What environmental issues are a priority
for your parks and green space service?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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What social issues are a priority for your
parks and green space service?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How do you expect the parks and green
space budget to change over the next year?

Capital
expectations

71.0% gocrense

Revenue
expectations

93.5% qocrease
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What is your expectation of the level of
funding in your service budget in the
coming five years?

80.5%18.1%

of respondents expect to | expecttolose anywhere
lose between 5% and 20% | from 20% up to 50%!

of their budget over the
next 5 years.

Increase by Decrease byDecrease byDecrease byDecrease byDecrease by
upto5% upto5% upto10% upto15% upto20% morethan
20%
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What areas do you currently generate
income in through fees and charges?

_Sports pitch lettings |
Festivals/concerts/events | 69.9%
Cafesin parks | 68.5%

|

|

87.7%

Bowling greens 67.1%
Fairgrounds 65.8%
Allotments | 63.0%
Ice cream vans/mobile caterers | 63.0%
Renting buildings and land |
oot camps | 37.0%
Sponsorship |
ale of land |
Tennis courts
Mini golf | 31.5%
Carparkin\%/charges
eddings
Grazing
Golf course green fees
Tree inspections
Hire of sports e(\wipment
oodfuel |
Conference facilities |
Gift shops |
Advertising in parks |
Education centres |
Plant nursery |
Provision of specialist environmental.. 5.5%
Pony rides = 2.7%
Holiday and after school clubs |
Go Ape |
Charging parks visitors = 2.7%
Go karting |
Dog walking

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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What areas do you intend to increase fees

and charges in over the next 2-3 years?

Sports pitch lettings
Allotments
Festivals/concerts/events
Bowling greens

Ice cream vans/mobile caterers
Fairgrounds

Tennis courts

Sponsorship

oot camps

Renting buildings and land
Cafes in parks

Weddings

Tree inspections

ini golf

Hire of sports equipment
Carparking charges
Advertisin\%in parks
oodfuel

Conference facilities

Golf course green fees
Sale of land

Grazing

Charging parks visitors
Provision of specialist environmental advice
Plant nursery

Gift shops

Go Ape

Education centres

Dog walking

Pony rides

Holiday and after school clubs
Go karting

0%

49.1%
47.2%

39.6%
37.7%
30.2%
28.3%
28.3%
26.4%
24.5%
22.6%
17.0%
17.0%
17.0%
17.0%
13.2%
11.3%
11.3%
9.4%
7.5%
7.5%
7.5%
5.7%
5.7%
5.7%
3.8%
3.8%
3.8%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

75.5%
56.6%

60% 70% 80%
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Do you sell your services outside of the
Local Authority?

Recommended
reading for those
who answered ‘No’!

Private sector Other local authorities

Municipal
entrepreneurship

47.9%

§ NO

Bureaucracy
Inefficiency .
Stick-in-the-mud attitudes

Other public sector bodies No www.apse.org.uk



Has/does your service intend to implement
any of the following within the next 12
months?

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

59.7%

46.3% 46.3%

23.9%

19.4%

Natural Voluntary Recruitment Compulsory None of these
wastage  redundancy freeze redundancy
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If your service area is subject to workforce
reductions, what percentage of staff do you
expect to lose from the service?

Less than 5%
(13.6%)

Don't know yet

(28.8%)  \

Between 6%

and 10%
(18.2%)
More than 20% 11% to 15%
(7.6%) 15% to 20% (6.1%)

(7.6%)
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Staff absence figures

What are your estimated staff absence levels?

0% 4.8%
Under 5% 49.2%
Under 10% 41.3%
Under 20% 4.8%

Are staff absence levels at an acceptable level?
Too high

13.8%

Slightly above average

18.5%

About average

29.2%

Slightly below average

18.5%

Very low

20.0%
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Overall how do you expect the total number
of formal parks (including playgrounds) to
change over the next year

Increase Increase
significantly slightly
5.9% 17.6%

Decrease
significantly
2.9%

Decrease

slightly
20.6%

Stay the same
52.9%
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Service delivery model - now and in 2-3 years
time

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

73.8%

30.8%

3.1% 3.1% 4.6%4.6%
. . I
In-house Trust External Mix of the

above

® Currently managed m Expectations for next 2-3 years
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If you make a specific provision for the
promotion of biodiversity, which of the
following have you carried out?

Creating wildlife habitats
Planting flower meadows
Erecting bird/bat boxes

Carrying out nature walks

Pond creation

Introducing grazing animals

Biodiversity events in parks/green.

Carrying out habitat surveys and...

Including biodiversity targets in...

Providing biodiversity information...

0%

96.1%

82.4%
78.4%
54.9%
54.9%
52.9%
49.0%
47.1%
43.1%
29.4%

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How are volunteers involved in the parks

service?

Friends and residents groups
Local environmental...

Parks events

Specific renovation projects
Litter picking

Horticultural work
Bedding/flower displays
Income generation

Rangers

Education initiatives
Managing parks

Grass cutting

0%

48.4%
43.5%
30.6%
24.2%
19.4%
16.1%
4.8%
4.8%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

83.9%
77.4%

71.0%
71.0%
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In what areas is community sector
involvement increasing?

Friends and residents groups 68.4%
Local environmental improvement... 55.3%
Specific renovation projects 50.0%

Litter picking 42.1%
Parks events 42.1%

Horticultural work | 36.8%

Bedding/flower displays | 18.4%
Income generation | 15.8%
Education initiatives 15.8%
Rangers 10.5%
Managing parks m 5.3%

Grass cutting ™ 2.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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apse

Benchmark your grounds maintenance and wider street scene
services through the use of APSE’s Land Audit Management
System (LAMS)




Where do you see growth for the service

over the next 12 months?

Community involvement/engagement 70.5%
Partnership working with other public bodies 44.3%
Sharing services with other local authorities 42.6%
Capital projects (e.g. section 106) 41.0%
Events in parks 36.1%
Additional open space from housing developments 36.1%
Offering a maintenance service to external

organisations/private work 31.1%
Offering a maintenance service to other local

authorities 23.0%
Allotments/community gardens 18.0%
Conservation and management of climate change 16.4%
Training 14.8%
Children's play 13.1%
Nursery production 4.9%
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Where do you see future decreases in
work for the service?

Reduced maintenance or frequency of maintenance of grounds 79.7%
Bedding, floral displays, regional shows, ornamental grass cutting,

bowling greens, high amenity areas 74.6%
Reduction in service or standards 71.2%
Parks development activity 42.4%
Litter picking 40.7%
Achievement in awards 37.3%
Transfer of assets 35.6%
Sports provision 33.9%
New development projects/capital investment schemes e.g. play area

refurbishment 30.5%
Fewer parks and facilities 27.1%
Landscaping and country parks 23.7%
Other council department service level agreements e.g. education,

housing and leisure 23.7%
Ranger service 23.7%
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What did/will your service review involve?

Review of assets/green spaces

Use of technology |~ 712%
Servicere-design | 69.2%
Utilisation of plant and equipment | 67.3%
Working more withpartners | 59.6%
Review of working time/rota's | 59.6%

Using systems thinking... " 30.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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Key messages

Tough times set to continue

Need for innovation and new sources of
funding

The sector needs to assert its value beyond
frontline service delivery - integral to a good
local place on all measures



Lets not forget the day job! @




LOCAL SERVICES
LOCALSOLUTIONS
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